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COUNCIL 
2020 – 2022 

CHAIR-ELECT OF THE 
COUNCIL (Chair of the 
Council as of October 1, 2021) 

Signhild Skogdal  
Email:signhild.skogdal@uit.no 

CHAIR-ELECT OF THE 
COUNCIL 
(as of October 1, 2021) 

Catia Crivelenti di Figuerido 
Walter 
Email: catiawalter@gmail.com 

25-11-2022

CHAIR OF THE COUNCIL 
(until September 30, 2021) 

Nadia Browning 
Email: nadiabrowning@gmail.com 

ISAAC-AUSTRALIA 

Lisa Lehmann 
Email: littlebigwitch@yahoo.com.au 

Dr. (B-J) Betty-Jean Dee-Price 
Email: bj.deeprice@flinders.edu.au

ISAAC-BRAZIL

Carolina Aguiar (President)
Email: presidencia@isaacbrasil.org.br

Rosana Givigi  
Email: presidencia@isaacbrasil.org.br 

ISAAC-CANADA 

Kathy Howery (President)  
Email: khowery@ualberta.ca 

Chelsea Hagen 
Email: chelseaehagen@gmail.com 

ISAAC-NF (NETHERLANDS / FLANDERS) 

Maartje Radstaake (President) 
Email: voorzitter@isaac-nf.nl 

Stijn Deckers 
Email: s.deckers@pwo.ru.nl 

NEW ZEALAND 

Magnus Hammarsal 
Email: magnus.hammarsal@talklink.org.nz

ISAAC-NORWAY 

Jane Svartskuren (President) 
Email:  janesvartskuren@gmail.com 

Synnøve Flatebø Hoelseth (2019 – 2021)       
Email: synnof2111@osloskolen.no 
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ISAAC-DENMARK 

Ulla Eichenauer (Chair) 
Email: ulla.eichenauer@gmail.com 

Margit Grønkjær  
Email: margit99@gmail.com 

EGYPT 

Yvette Abdel Malek 
Email: yvetteegypt@gmail.com 

ISAAC-FRANCOPHONE (FRENCH SPEAKING 
COUNTRIES AND REGIONS)

Sylvie Guyot (President) 
Email: secretariat@isaac-fr.org 

TBA 

ISAAC-INDIA 

Ms. Bhavna Botta (President) 

Email: swati.c28@gmail.com 

Mrs. Usha Dalvi 
Email: ushadt@yahoo.co.in 

ISAAC-ISRAEL 

Dr Adi Ne'eman (President) 
Email: israelaac@gmail.com 

Shira Havousha 
Email: shira.havousha1@gmail.co

ISAAC-ITALY

Stefania La Rosa (President) 
Email: presidente@isaacitaly.it

Elena Radici  
Email: radici.elena@gmail.com 

PERU

Victor Hugo Merino Conde 
Email: vihugo81@hotmail.com 

ISAAC-POLAND 

Agnieszka Pilch (President) 
Email: accpilch@gmail.com 

Magdalena Janczak 
Email: m.janczak@gajak.pl 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 

Irina Tekotskaya     
Email: aac@caritas-edu.ru 

ISAAC-SINGAPORE 
Sarah Yong 
Email:  isaacsgchapter@gmail.com 

TBA 

SOUTH AFRICA 

Shakila Dada  
Email: shakila.dada@gmail.com 

SPAIN 

Begoña Lloréns Macián  
Email: begollorens@gmail.com 

ISAAC-SWEDEN 

Liisa Keshmiri (President) 
Email: info@isaac-sverige.se 

TBA 
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JAPAN 

Katsuhiro Kanamori 
Email: kanamori@n-fukushi.ac.jp 

NON-VOTING COUNCIL MEMBERS 

Ralf Schlosser (Editor-in-Chief) 
Email:  ralf@isaac-online.org 

Rajinder Koul (Co-Editor) 
Email:  rajinder@isaac-online.org 
AAC - Augmentative and 

Alternative Communication) 

Nola Millin (Editor, ISAAC website) 
Email: nolamillin@isaac-online.org  

ISAAC-TAIWAN 

Mei-Hui Chen (President) 
Email: lucky1@cgmh.org.tw 

Ming-Chung Chen 
Email:  mtchen@mail.ncyu.edu.tw 

ISAAC-UK (COMMUNICATION MATTERS) 

 Helen Whittle (Chair) 
 Email: chair@communicationmatters.org.uk 

 Neil Hansen 
 Email: Neil.Hansen.UK@gmail.com 

ISAAC-US (USSAAC) 

  Amy Goldman (President) 
 Email: president@ussaac.org

  Tami Altschuler 
  Email: altschuler@nyumc.org 
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